
 

 Newsletter 7th October 2016 

 

Girls Football 
 
The girls took part in a tournament at Garforth 
Academy on Monday.  The girls played really 
well in all of their matches showing good team 
work and fantastic sportsmanship after each 
game. They came 3rd overall which was 
amazing as this was the first time they had 
played together as a team.  Well done!  Thank 
you to parents for your support. 
 

 
 

 
Fun Club 

 
Our Fun Club will be open from 7:30am each 
morning. Come along and have breakfast with 
us and join in the fun activities to get you 
ready for the day ahead! Only £3 from 7:30 - 
8:50 (£2 for siblings) or £2 from 7:50 to 8:50 
(£1 for siblings). Payment can be made on the 
day or in advance. There is no need to pre 
book – just turn up and join in! 
 

Spare Clothing 
 

We welcome donations of clothing (including 
underwear) that you child may have grown out 
of. 
 
 
 

Diary Dates 
 
** Parents are invited 
Note: Activities, times and dates are subject to change. Up-to-
date information will be confirmed on the weekly newsletters. 
 

DATE Activity 
 

Thursday 13th October  YEP to photograph FS2 

**Tuesday 18th October  Halloween Disco  

**Wednesday 19th October  Parents’ Evening 

Friday 21st October  School closes 

Monday 31st October School opens 

**Thursday 10th November PTA Meeting 

Friday 18th November Children in Need – wear 
spots / bun sale 

Friday 2nd December Non-uniform Day 

Wednesday 7th December  KS1 to see Cinderella 

**Friday 9th December Christmas Fair 

Friday 16th December School closes 

Tuesday 3rd January 2017 School opens 

Monday 9th January 2017 Pantomime 

Wednesday 11th January 2017 Young Voices Concert 

**Thursday 12th January 2017 PTA Meeting 

Fri 3rd – Sun 5th February 2017 Year 5 visit to Robinwood 

**Wed 8th February 2017 Parents’ Evening 

Friday 10th February 2017 Training Day 

Thursday 2nd March Dress up –World Book Day  

**Thursday 9th March PTA Meeting 

**Thursday 30th March Easter Disco 

Thursday 4th May 2017 Training Day / Polling Day 

**Thursday 11th May 2017 PTA Meeting 

**Thursday 25th May 2017 PTA Family Quiz Night 

**Friday 7th July 2017 Sports Day 

**Friday 7th July 2017 Summer Fair 



 
 
 

News from your PTA 
 

 
 

Email – egpta@live.co.uk 
Social Media – on Facebook search East Garforth 

PTA 

What is a Parent Teacher Association (PTA)? 

A Parent Teacher Association (PTA), is an 

organisation of parents and school staff.  

In short the PTA role is to encourage closer links 

between home and school.  PTAs are best known 

for their fundraising work, and have a useful social 

function within the school environment arranging 

fundraising events that provide an opportunity for 

parents, staff and pupils to get together to work 

towards a common goal.  The school will benefit 

from the additional funds the PTA raise and 

increase the opportunity for parents to be more 

involved in school life. 

If you have comments about any school matters, 

either educational or operational, please contact 

school directly with regards to these via the school 

office or the class teacher, or by appointment with 

the Head of Academy. 

 
Weekly Attendance 3rd – 7th Oct 2016 

Attendance Champions – Y3/4 and Y6D with 100%! 
 

FS2 
98.3% 

Y1/2 
96.2%   

Y2 
99.3%   

Y3 
93.4% 

Y3/4 
100%   

Y4/5 
94%   

Y5 
96.2%   

Y6P 
93.3%   

Y6D 
100%  

 
Whole School   96.8% 

 
 
 

Monday 24th July 2017 Training Day 
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